2025 PIT Count

Cleveland County 01/23/2025

Number Unsheltered Count Volunteers
Number of teams that started at 5 am
Number of sites surveyed

Unsheltered Surveys

Unsheltered Surveys Completed

First time Experiencing Homelessness
Self Identified as Chronically Homeless

aged 25 or under
aged 26 to 55
aged 56 or older

Self Identified as a Veteran

Where person lived before becoming homeless

Norman

Clev County
OK City

Other In State
Out of State

Sheltered Surveys
City Care Singles
Food and Shelter
Hotel / Motel Family Rooms
Salvation Army Family
Salvation Army Single
Womens Resource Center

Totals
Unsheltered

Sheltered
Total

Total

27

57

15
86

94
13

72
79
14
11

59
15
13

17
14
121

2025
117
121
238

65%
72%
13%
10%
5%

2024
91
129
220

Change
22.22%
-6.61%
7.56%



