

## 2025 PIT Count Cleveland County 01/23/2025

Number Unsheltered Count Volunteers	27
Number of teams that started at 5 am	9
Number of sites surveyed	57

### Unsheltered Surveys

Unsheltered Surveys Completed	<b><u>110</u></b>	
First time Experiencing Homelessness	15	
Self Identified as Chronically Homeless	86	
aged 25 or under	3	
aged 26 to 55	94	
aged 56 or older	13	
Self Identified as a Veteran	9	
Where person lived before becoming homeless		
Norman	72	65%
Clev County	79	72%
OK City	14	13%
Other In State	11	10%
Out of State	6	5%

### Sheltered Surveys

City Care Singles	59	
Food and Shelter	15	
Hotel / Motel Family Rooms	13	
Salvation Army Family	3	
Salvation Army Single	17	
Womens Resource Center	14	
Total	<b><u>121</u></b>	

### Totals

	2025	2024	Change
Unsheltered	117	91	22.22%
Sheltered	121	129	-6.61%
Total	238	220	7.56%